
Fees for immigration procedures
will be revised on April 1, 2025!

Permission to change
status of residence

Permission to extend period
of stay

Permission for
Permanent Residence

Re-entry permit (single)

Re-entry permit (multiple)

Issuance of Certificate of 
Authorized Employment

Issuance of Registered User
Card

Re-issuance of Registered User
Card

In person

Online

In person

Online

In person

In person

Online

In person

Online

In person

Online

In person

In person

Procedure Fee before
revision

¥4,000

¥4,000

¥8,000

¥3,000

¥6,000

¥1,200

¥2,200

¥1,100

¥6,000
¥5,500

¥6,000
¥5,500

¥4,000
¥3,500
¥7,000
¥6,500

¥2,000
¥1,600

¥10,000

¥4,000

¥2,000

Examples of revised fees

From the Immigration Services Agency website

For applications submitted on or before March 31, 2025, fees from before the revision will still
apply, even if the approval/issuance occurs after April 1, 2025.
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Fee after
revision
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