## Fees for immigration procedures will be revised on April 1, 2025!



From the Immigration Services Agency website

FAX: 011-221-7845

## **Examples of revised fees**

Procedure		Fee before revision	Fee <mark>after</mark> revision
Permission to change status of residence	In person	¥4,000	¥6,000
	Online		¥5,500
Permission to extend period of stay	In person	¥4,000	¥6,000
	Online		¥5,500
Permission for Permanent Residence	In person	¥8,000	¥10,000
Re-entry permit (single)	In person	¥3,000	¥4,000
	Online		¥3,500
Re-entry permit (multiple)	In person	¥6,000	¥7,000
	Online		¥6,500
Issuance of Certificate of Authorized Employment	In person	¥1,200	¥2,000
	Online		¥1,600
Issuance of Registered User Card	In person	¥2,200	¥4,000
Re-issuance of Registered User Card	In person	¥1,100	¥2,000

For applications submitted on or before March 31, 2025, fees from before the revision will still apply, even if the approval/issuance occurs after April 1, 2025.

www.hiecc.or.jp/soudan support@hiecc.or.jp TEL: 011-200-9595